

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/007
Date request received:	08/01/2015
Date request responded to:	19/01/2015
Category:	Finance
Tags:	Funding, CCG, staff

### Request Detail:

Use of Emergency funds

Additional £700 million winter funding to sustain acute performance 2014/15

1. Of the £700 million announced by the Department of Health, how much was allocated to your CCG?
2. How much of the money allocated to your CCG was spent directly in i) *substantive* medical staff; ii) *locum/overtime* medical staff?
3. How much of the money allocated to your CCG was spent directly on i) *substantive* nursing staff in the A&E department; ii) *locum/overtime* nursing staff in the A&E department?
4. What other staff or schemes were funded by these monies?

### Response Detail:

This request can only be answered by Clinical Commissioning groups as it is asking for information re allocation of funding.

We are a MH and Community Services Trust.